accounting of investment in Baltijos Keramika UAB under equity method contributes to the better presentation of
financial position and performance of the Company. Corresponding financial information was restated to reflect the
application of equity method in accounting for investment in associated company resulting in increase in
investments by LTL’000 116 as of 31 December 2006, net financing revenues (expense) as of 31 December 2006
and retained earnings as of 31 December 2005 by LTL’000 2 and LTL’000 114 respectively.

In 2007 the Company has discovered a mistake in accounting for deferred tax liabilities. Therefore, as of 31
December 2006 the deferred tax liability was understated by LTL’000 375, income tax expenses as of 31 December
2006 and retained earnings as of 31 December 2005 were understated by LTL’000 214 and LTL’000 161
respectively. The mistake was corrected retroactively by restating comparative financial information.

The effect of the aforementioned restatements to the financial statement lines is as follows:

As previously

reported
LTL‘000

Adjustments

LTL‘000

As restated

LTL‘000

Balance sheet as of 31 December 2006

Investments into subsidiaries and associates 300  116  416
Total non-current assets 53.299  116  53.415

Total assets 81.375  116  81.491

Retained earnings  313  (259)  54
Total equity 24.606  (259)  24.347

Deferred tax liabilities 1,219  375  1.594
Total non-current liabilities 36.624  375  36.999

Total equity and liabilities 81.375  116  81.491

Income statement for the year ended
31 December, 2006

Net financing revenues/(expense) 5  2  7
Net result before tax (202)  2  (200)
Income tax 301  (214)  87
Net result for the period 99  (212)  (113)

Basic and diluted earnings per share (in LTL) 0,01   (0,01)